

95000 21926 Spieler & Associates. P.A.

BTANLEY H BPIELEH GREGG BPIELER SYDNEY E, BCHEINMAN MICHAEL J, EISLER JEFFREY H, SKOOSTINE JAMES L, WALL, JR SAM BILVERGLATE

8101E 200 4700 DISCAYNE BOULEVARD MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137 TEL: (305) 573-7500 FAX: (305) 573-4080

March 15, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 33214



Re: Network Education Centers Latin America, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Our File No. 12959.308

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find original Articles of Incorporation for Network Education Centers Latin America, Inc. together with check payable to you in the sum of \$122.50 representing your filing fee.

A self-addressed, prepaid envelope is enclosed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your undersigned.

Very truly yours, le

Adri Eichler Paralegal

ae/enclosures 12959.308/1796

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to incorporate a corporation under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby cortify:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

NETWORK EDUCATION CENTERS LATIN AMERICA, INC.

2. The term for which the Corporation is to exist? is perpetual.

3. The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation shall be to engage in and to do any lawful act permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

4. The aggregate number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Thousand (1000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) each.

5. The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be located at SPIELER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., 4700 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 200, Miami, Florida 33137, and the initial Registered Agent shall be MICHAEL J. EISLER. The principal place of business of the Corporation shall be located at 8200 N.W. 27th Street, Miami, Florida 33122.

6. The initial Board of Directors shall be comprised of one member.

The names and addresses of the initial Directors are:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Eric Schaer	8200 N.W. 27th Street
President	Miami, Florida 33122
Eric Schaer	8200 N.W. 27th Street
Vice President	Miami, Florida 33122
Eric Schaer	8200 N.W. 27th Street
Secretary	Miami, Florida 33122

7. The name and address of the sole incorporator hereof is:

<u>Name</u>

Namo

.

. .

<u>Address</u>

Addrose

Eric Schaer	8200 N.W. 27th Street
	Miami, Florida 33122

8. The formation of the Corporation shall be affective as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned had herewarte set his hand and soal this / 31/ day of March, 1995.

Eric Schaer -

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Eric Schaer who, upon being first duly sworn, acknowledged that the WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last day of March, 1995. Min Vo, OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL OFFICE ADDIENNE E PASCHNIK COMMISSION NUMBER CC205145 NOTARY DIFFICE JUNE 18

My commission expires:

17 TI 211 CT

ç ð

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, MICHAEL J. EISLER, of SPIELER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., with offices at 4700 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 200, Miami, Florida 33137, accept the appointment of Registered Agent of NETWORK EDUCATION CENTERS LATIN AMERICA, INC., as provided in F.S. Chapter 48.091.

MICHAEL J. EISLER

PLEASE READ		A REFORE C	OMPLET	ING THIS FORM	·
FOR REINSTATEMENT	FLOHIDA DEPARTME Bandra D. Mo Boorotary of Divinion or correc	ENT OF STATE orthom State		APPROVED AND FILEO 96 OCT 18 PN12+01	
DOCUMENT # P950000 2426			.	CLORE DAY OF STATE TALLAHASSED FLORIDA	x
NETWORK EOVEATI				IALLMIAJOUUT CLORUD	•
LATIN AMERICA					
Principal Place of Bonness 8200 NW 27th Street Ste. 102	+ 8200 NW 27 Ste 102	th Street	I, +	1. M., M. M. 1. 1. 1. 1. A. A. S. C. A. K. S	ika mentai
Miami, Florida 33122		r. do	RFINS	TATEMENT	alab
il above addreanes are incorried in any way, bio thre 2 : Now Principal Office Addrean, Il Applicable		r connetion below	4 Date tecol	NO NOT WITH A PARTY OF	400
Sulle, Apl. 4, etc.	Suito, Apt. #, ele		TO DO UNIK 5 FEI Nombri	sounder Florida AL ELS [191;	5 Applied For
City & Sliate	City A State		-6		Not Applicable
Zip Country	Zip Count	Iry	CERTIFICATI	E OF STATUS DESIDED [
7 Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and/o Name of Officers	S1	Intions must list at load troat Ackiross of Each Dificer and/or Director		City / State / Zip	
P. D. ERIL A. SCHA	<u>3 (LONOFL</u>	Use Post Office Box N		4	1. 30. 0 M
P, D ERIL A. SCHA		MAJORC	n	Coral Gables, F	1 5313 4
				·	
			-		
			. /		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
B. Name and Address of Current R MICHAEL J EISLER		Name Josh	Benget	Iddress of New Registered Agent	
4700 Biscoyne Blv				is Not Acceptable)	CP2ED40 (122%)
Ste. 200		Suite, Apt. #, Etc.	050		8
Miami, Florida 3.	3137	Miami	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sinie Zip Co FL 33	de 131
10. I, being appointed the registered agent of the abov		with and accept the ob	ligations of Section	• •	
Signature of Registered AgentRSCONCE	GISTERED AGENT MUST SIGN			Date 1011696	
 Does this corporation pay an Dept. of Revenue under S. 1 	ny intangible tax to th	he tutes. Yes [(See other side for infor on intangible tax	
12 I do heroby certify that the information supplied wit lease the Drussion of Corporations from any leibility certify that I am an officer or director or the inceive this reinstatement application the reason for tisso fees owed by the corporation tave been pair. The under eath.	y of non-compliance with Section 1 er or tristee empowered to execute slution it is been eliminated, the co- e information indicated on this app	19 07(3)(4) in the aven te this application as p upporate name satisfies plication is true and ac	n inatine informa provided for in ch s the requirement courate, and my	n stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Flondi ation supplied is deemed exempt from a lapter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify is of section 607.0401 or 617.0401, F signature shall have the same legal ef	a Statutes. I re- public access. I that when king S., and that all fect ar il made
SIGNATURE:	EAL	SC HAE	*	Date Daytime Pho	na #

المعالم الم	•	1201 HAYS STREET BOO-342+DOB TALLAHASSEE, TJ. 32301-2607 904-222-9171 904-222-0393 FAX	
(5)	networks The Network Street	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 124797 4346978 AUTHORIZATION : Foticia Parto COST LIMIT : \$ 383.75	
	ORDER DATE :	October 18, 1996	
	ORDER TIME :	9:59 AM	
	ORDER NO. :	124797-010	
	CUSTOMER NO:	4346978	
	Sch Sui 200	shua Bennett, Esq hantz Schatzman & Aaronson, ite 1050 0 South Biscayne Boulevard ami, FL 33131-2394	
		DOMESTIC FILINGS	
	NAME :	NETWORK EDUCATION CENTERS LATIN AMERICA, INC.	

XX____ REINSTATEMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

	CERTIFIED COPY
XX	PLAIN STAMPED COPY
<u>XX</u>	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Clint Fuhrman EXAMINER'S INITIALS